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CHAPTER 623

AN ACT to amend 18.01 (5) (b) of the statutes, relating to destruction
of public records.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

18.01 (5) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
18.01 (5) (b) The period of time any city or village public record

shall be kept before destruction shall be as prescribed by ordinance unless
a specific period of time is provided by statute * * *. The period pre-
scribed in such ordinance shall be not less than 2 years with respect to
water stubs, receipts of current billings and customer's ledgers of any
municipal utility, and 7 years for other records.

Approved August 14, 1957.
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